-  Income exempted under pioneer status			   (20)	 –

			   Average effective tax rate				   8	 –

			   Subject to agreement with the Inland Revenue Board, the Company has the following balances :

										   30.09.06
										   RM

			   Tax exempt account					   199,700
			   Unabsorbed tax losses					   60,100

			   The Company has tax exempt account to frank the payment of dividends out of its entire retained
			   profits.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)
30th September, 2006

annual report 2006 • 58

wellcall holdings berhad (Co. No. 707346-W)

annual report 2006 • 58

wellcall holdings berhad (Co. No. 707346-W)

annual report 2006 • 59
wellcall holdings berhad (Co. No. 707346-W)

20.	 PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD

	 The complete proforma results of the Group for the financial period from 23 August, 2005 (date of
incorporation) to 30th September, 2006 are set out as follows :

							   Pre-	 Pre-	 Post-	 Proforma
							   acquisition	 acquisition	 acquisition	 total
							   23.08.05 to	 01.10.05 to	 17.04.06 to	 23.08.05 to
							   30.09.05	 16.04.06	 30.09.06	 30.09.06
							   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

			   Revenue		  6,702,160	 34,976,635	 32,445,879	 74,124,674
			   Cost of sales		  (4,552,242)	 (24,505,017)	 (22,991,346)	 (52,048,605)

			   Gross profit		  2,149,918	 10,471,618	 9,454,533	 22,076,069

			   Other operating income		  41,426	 237,491	 325,133	 604,050
			   Administrative expenses		  (456,998)	 (2,498,149)	 (1,912,037)	 (4,867,184)
			   Selling & distribution expenses		  (268,006)	 (1,194,454)	 (1,506,365)	 (2,968,825)

			   Profits from operations		  1,466,340	 7,016,506	 6,361,264	 14,844,110

			   Finance costs		  (20,972)	 (96,026)	 (93,515)	 (210,513)

			   Profit before taxation		  1,445,368	 6,920,480	 6,267,749	 14,633,597

			   Taxation		  (320,256)	 (652,412)	 (502,587)	 (1,475,255)

			   Profit for the period		  1,125,112	 6,268,068	 5,765,162	 13,158,342

			   The acquisition of Wellcall Hose (M) Sdn. Bhd. was completed on 17th April, 2006.

21.	 EARNINGS PER SHARE

	 The basic earnings per share is calculated by dividing the Group’s net profit for the financial period
of RM5,765,162 by the weighted average number of shares in issue during the financial period of
approximately 30,249,425.

	 The fully diluted earnings per share has been calculated based on the net profit for the financial period
of RM5,765,162 and on the adjusted weighted average number of shares in issue and issuable during
the financial period of approximately 30,592,892.

[…]

Business Segments

	 The Group’s business segments mainly comprise the manufacture and sale of rubber hose and related
products.

	 Business segmental information has therefore not been prepared as all the Group’s revenue, operating
profit, assets employed, liabilities, depreciation and amortisation, and non cash expenses are mainly
confined to one business segment.

	 Geographical Segments

	 The manufacturing and investment holding segments are operated solely in Malaysia.  In presenting
information on the basis of geographical segments, segment revenue is based on the geographical
location of customers while segment assets are based on the geographical location of assets.

					   	   < ----- Revenue from external customers ----- >
						   Pre-	 Pre-	 Pre-	 Proforma	 Carrying
						   acquisition 	 acquisition	 acquisition	 total 	 amount of
						   23.08.05 to 	 01.10.05 to 	 17.04.06 to	 23.08.05 to	 segment	 Capital
						   30.09.05	 16.04.06 	 30.09.06	 30.09.06 	 assets	 expenditure
						   RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

			   2006

			   Geographical location:

			   Malaysia	 415	 2,801	 1,691	 4,907	 62,508	 18,666
			   Middle East	 960	 6,839	 5,670	 13,469	 –	 –
			   Europe	 2,261	 8,578	 9,099	 19,938	 –	 –
			   USA/Canada	 1,104	 6,756	 6,819	 14,679	 –	 –
			   Australia/New Zealand	 750	 3,324	 3,403	 7,477	 –	 –
			   Asia		  798	 4,504	 3,971	 9,273	 –	 –
			   South America	 414	 2,175	 1,793	 4,382	 –	 –

			   Total		  6,702	 34,977	 32,446	 74,125	 62,508	 18,666

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)
30th September, 2006

annual report 2006 • 62

wellcall holdings berhad (Co. No. 707346-W)

annual report 2006 • 62

wellcall holdings berhad (Co. No. 707346-W)

annual report 2006 • 63
wellcall holdings berhad (Co. No. 707346-W)

26.	 SIGNIFICANT EVENTS DURING THE FINANCIAL PERIOD

	 During the financial period, the Company submitted an application to Bursa Securities for the listing
and quotation of the entire enlarged issued and paid up capital of the Company on the Second Board
of Bursa Securities.

	 In connection with the listing and quotation of the shares of the Company on the Second Board of Bursa